



\$~11 to 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 152/2016 & EA(OS) 785-786/2016**

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS
ASSOCIATION (THROUGH AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY) & ANR.

..... Decree Holders

Through: Mr Bijender Singh, Mr Surendra and
Mr Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Advocates.

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED (THROUGH CHAIRMAN)
& ORS.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr Sandeep Sethi, ASG with Ms
Saakshi Agrawal, Govt. Pleader for
JD No.2.

Mr Vinay Sabharwal, Mr Achin Goel
and Mr Shashwat Singh Gaur,
Advocates for respondent.

WITH

+ **O.M.P. 33/2016 & IA Nos.10716/2016, 2583/2017 & 178/2018**

AIR INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr Mukesh Kumar and Ms Gunjan
Sinha Jain, Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS
ASSOCIATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Bijender Singh, Mr Surendra and
Mr Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Advocates
for R-1.

Ms Anjana Gosain, Ms Rabiya Singh
Thakur and Ms Shalini Nair,
Advocates for MOCA.



Mr Sanjoy Ghose and Mr Shwetank Singh, Advocates for application in IA No.2583/2017.

Mr Vinay Sabharwal, Mr Achin Goel and Mr Shashwat Singh Gaur, Advocates for respondent.

AND

+ **O.M.P. 34/2016 & IA Nos.10718/2016 & 179/2018**

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA NOW
AIR INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr Mukesh Kumar and Ms Gunjan Sinha Jain, Advocates.

versus

INDIAN AIRCRAFT TECHNICIANS
ASSOCIATION, & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Anjana Gosain, Ms Rabiya Singh Thakur and Ms Shalini Nair, Advocates for MOCA.

Mr Vinay Sabharwal, Mr Achin Goel and Mr Shashwat Singh Gaur, Advocates for respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

16.03.2018

List on 10.04.2018 at 2:30 PM.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MARCH 16, 2018
MK