



\$~8 to 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 152/2016 & Ex. APPL.(OS) 785-786/2016

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS ASSOCIATION

(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY)

& ANR.

.... Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Bijender Singh with Ms. Sarita K.
Sharma and Ms. Nikita Jain, Advs

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN)

& ORS.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Gunjan Sinha
Jain, Adv for Air India.
Ms. Saakshi Agrawal, Adv for
UOI.

+ O.M.P. 33/2016 & I.A. Nos. 10716/2016 and 2583/2017

AIR INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Gunjan Sinha
Jain, Adv

versus

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION. Respondent

Through: Mr. Bijender Singh with Mr. Sarita
K. Sharma and Ms. Nikita Jain, Advs
Ms. Anjana Gosain with Ms. Shalini
Nair and Ms. Rabiya Thakur, Advs
for respondent no. 2 (MOCA)

page 1 of 3



+ O.M.P. 34/2016 & I.A. No. 10718/2016

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA NOW AIR INDIA
LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Gunjan Sinha
Jain, Adv

versus

INDIAN AIRCRAFT TECHNICIANS ASSOCIATION ,
& ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Sabharwal with Mr.
Rakesh Kumar, Mr. Achin Goel and
Mr. Purushottam, Adv for
respondent no. 1
Ms. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv for Air
India
Ms. Anjana Gosain with Ms. Shalini
Nair and Ms. Rabiya Thakur, Adv for
respondent no. 2 (MOCA)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER
% 12.07.2018

1. Counsel for parties say that they will prepare a common convenience file. For this purpose, they will meet on 18.07.2018 and, if necessary, on subsequent dates.
2. In the meanwhile, counsel for the parties will file their written submissions, if not, already filed.

page 2 of 3



3. It appears that in order dated 04.07.2018, appearances were wrongly recorded.
- 3.1. The order dated 04.07.2018 shall stand corrected to that extent.
4. Renotify the matter on 13.09.2018.

JULY 12, 2018

C

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

page 3 of 3