



\$~5, 6 and 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 152/2016 & Ex. APPLs. (OS) 785/2016 & 786/2016

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS ASSOCIATION

(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY) &

ANR.

..... Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Bijender Singh with Ms. Akshya
Gupta, Advs

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN)

& ORS.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Saumya Priyadarshinee and
Ms. Neetika Sharma, Advs for AIR
India
Ms. Anjana Gosain with Ms. Rabiya
Thakur and Ms. Shalini Nair, Advs
for respondent no. 2
Ms. Saakshi Agrawal, Adv for UOI

+ O.M.P. 34/2016 & I.A. No. 10718/2016

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA NOW AIR INDIA

LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Saumya Priyadarshinee and
Ms. Neetika Sharma, Advs for AIR
India
Ms. Saakshi Agrawal, Adv for UOI

versus

EX.P. 152/2016 & Conn.

Page 1 of 2



INDIAN AIRCRAFT TECHNICIANS ASSOCIATION ,
& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Sabharwal with Mr.
Rakesh Kumar, Advs

+ O.M.P. 33/2016 & I.A. Nos. 10716/2016 & 2583/2017

AIR INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Saumya Priyadarshinee and
Ms. Neetika Sharma, Advs for AIR
India
Ms. Saakshi Agrawal, Adv for UOI

versus

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS
ASSOCIATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Bijender Singh with Ms. Akshya
Gupta, Advs
Ms. Anjana Gosain with Ms. Rabiya
Thakur and Ms. Shalini Nair, Advs

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

22.11.2018

1. At request of counsel for the parties, renotify the matter on
31.01.2019.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2018

c