



\$~6, 7 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 152/2016 & Ex.Appl.(OS) No.785/2016, 786/2016

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS
ASSOCIATION (THROUGH: AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY) & ANR.

..... Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH: CHAIRMAN)
& ORS.

..... Judgement Debtor

Through: Ms. Sakshi Agrawal, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Aditi Sharma, Adv.

+ O.M.P. 34/2016 & I.A. No.10718/2016

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA
NOW AIR INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Aditi Sharma, Adv.

versus

INDIAN AIRCRAFT TECHNICIANS
ASSOCIATION & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain with Ms. Salini
Nair, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Achin Goel with Mr. Vinay
Sabharwal, Advs.

+ O.M.P. 33/2016 & I.A. No.10716/2016, 2583/2017

AIR INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Aditi Sharma, Adv.

EX.P. 152/2016 & Connected

Pg.1 of 2



versus

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS
ASSOCIATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

31.01.2019

%

1. No time left. It is already 5.30 p.m.
2. Renotify the matters on 27.8.2019.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

JANUARY 31, 2019/pmc

EX.P. 152/2016 & Connected

Pg.2 of 2



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/06/2026 at 07:34:48