



\$~O-6 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 152/2016 & EX.APPL.(OS) 785-786/2016

6 **ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS**

**ASSOCIATION (THROUGH AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY) & ANR.**

..... Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Surendra, Advocate.

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED

(THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Aditi Sharma and Mr.
Dhruv Nayar, Advocates.

+ O.M.P. 33/2016 & I.A.10716/2016 & 2583/2017

7 **AIR INDIA LIMITED**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Aditi Sharma and Mr.
Dhruv Nayar, Advocates.

versus

**ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT
ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Surendra, Advocate.
Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms.
Himanshi, Advocates for UOI/R2.

+ O.M.P. 34/2016 & I.A.10718/2016

8 **NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF
INDIA NOW AIR INDIA LIMITED**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Aditi Sharma and Mr.
Dhruv Nayar, Advocates.

versus

**INDIAN AIRCRAFT TECHNICIANS
ASSOCIATION, & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms.
Himanshi, Advocates for UOI/R2.
Mr. V. Sabharwal, Mr. Kamlesh and
Mr. Achin, Advocates.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% ORDER
27.08.2019

These matters were partly heard by Rajiv Shakdher, J. on 13th September, 2019.

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before Rajiv Shakdher, J. on 10th October, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 27, 2019
ak