



\$~O-36 to 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

36

+ EX.P. 152/2016 & E.A.(OS)785-786/2016

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS
ASSOCIATION (THROUGH:
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY) & ANR. Decree Holders
Through: Mr.Bijender Singh, Advocate

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED
(THROUGH: CHAIRMAN) & ORS. Judgment Debtors
Through: Mr.Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Ms.Aditi Sharma, Advocate for
AIR India
Mr.Vinay Sabharwal, Mr.Karunesh
Shah, Advocates
Ms.Saakshi Agrawal, Govt. Counsel
for UOI.

37

+ O.M.P. 33/2016 & I.A.10716/2016, 2583/2017

AIR INDIA LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr.Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Ms.Aditi Sharma, Advocate

versus

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT
ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION Respondent
Through: Mr.Bijender Singh, Advocate for
respondent No.1.
Ms.Anjana Gosain, Ms.Shalini Nair,
Advocates for respondent No.2 (UOI)

38

+ O.M.P. 34/2016 & I.A.10718/2016

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA
NOW AIR INDIA LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr.Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate



with Ms.Aditi Sharma, Advocate

versus

INDIAN AIRCRAFT TECHNICIANS
ASSOCIATION , & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vinay Sabharwal, Mr.Karunesh
Shah, Advocates
Ms.Anjana Gosain, Ms.Shalini Nair,
Advocates for respondent No.2 (UOI)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER
% **16.10.2019**

Arguments partly heard.

List for continuation of the arguments on 25th November,2019 at
2.30 P.M.

Both the parties shall file fresh brief note of submissions not
exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant
documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly
highlighted for the convenience of this Court within three weeks.

The parties shall file an additional note of two pages to respond to the
submissions/judgments of the opposite party within one week from
thereafter.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

OCTOBER 16, 2019
dk