



\$~O-33 to 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 152/2016 & Ex.App.(OS) Nos.785-86/2016**

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS
ASSOCIATION (THROUGH AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY) & ANR. Decree Holders
Through: Mr.Bijender Singh, Advocate

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED
(THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS. Judgment Debtors
Through: Ms.Aditi Sharma and Ms.Shreya Sethi,
Advocates for Air India
Ms.Saakshi Agrawal, Advocate

+ **O.M.P. 33/2016 & IA Nos.10716/2016 & 2583/2017**

AIR INDIA LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Ms.Aditi Sharma and Ms.Shreya Sethi,
Advocates

versus

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT
ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION Respondent
Through: Mr.Bijender Singh, Advocate for R-1
Ms.Himanshi, Ms.Anjana Gosain and
Ms.Shalini Nair, Advocates for R-2

+ **O.M.P. 34/2016 & IA No.10718/2016**

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF
INDIA NOW AIR INDIA LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Ms.Aditi Sharma and Ms.Shreya Sethi,
Advocates

versus



INDIAN AIRCRAFT TECHNICIANS
ASSOCIATION, & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Himanshi, Ms.Anjana Gosain and
Ms.Shalini Nair, Advocates for R-2
Mr.S.P.Mathur, Ms.Deepika Gupta and
Ms.Anita Kalarea, Advocates in IA
No.16467/2019

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER
% **25.11.2019**

Further time is sought to file the brief note of submissions in terms of the order dated 16th October, 2019.

Let the same be filed within three weeks.

The parties shall file additional note of response to the submissions within two weeks thereafter.

List on 12th February, 2020.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

NOVEMBER 25, 2019
mamta