



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 152/2016, EX.APPL.(OS) 85-86/2016**
ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORISED SIGNATORY) & ANR.

..... Decree Holder
Through Mr. Madeep Baisala, Adv. with Mr.
Dinesh Chandra, General Secretary of
AIAEA

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED (THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS.

..... Judgement Debtor
Through None.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.02.2022**

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing,
in terms of directions vide Circular No.99/RG/DHC/2022 dated
11.02.2022.**

**EA No.261/2022 under Rule 4 Chapter V of Delhi High Court
Rules for determination of authority of advocate moved by
General Secretary of decree holder**

Issue notice of the captioned EA to learned counsel Mr.
Bijender Singh, on taking of steps by the decree holder, returnable for
24.03.2022.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 28, 2022/ab