



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 152/2016**
ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY) & ANR.
..... Decree Holder

Through Ms. Shreya Sethi, Adv. with Dinesh
Chandra petitioner in person

Versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS.
..... Judgement Debtor

Through Mr. Amit Choudhary, Adv.

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER

% **24.03.2022**
EA No.261/2022 under Rule 4 Chapter V of Delhi High Court
Rules for determination of authority of advocate moved by
General Secretary of decree holder

Learned counsel for non-applicant Mr. Bijender Singh is present and submits that reply to the captioned IA is required to be filed. It is stated that at least one week time is required for filing of reply to the captioned IA. At request, reply, if any, be filed by non-applicant within seven days with copy to opposite side.

It is stated by the applicant in person that some time is required for going through the reply filed by non-applicant and for filing of rejoinder to the same.

Since the date before the Hon'ble Court is short and at request,

Contd.....2



-2-

the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court for date already fixed there i.e. on 04.04.2022, for further directions.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 24, 2022/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any