



\$~58 to 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 152/2016, EX. APPL.(OS) Nos. 785/2016, 786/2016 & 261/2022

**ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY) & ANR.**

..... Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar, Mr. Shah Rukh Ahmad and Mr. Mandeep Baisala, Advocates.
Mr. Bijender Singh, Mr. Krishna Gaur, Advocates.

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED (THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Padma Priya and Ms. Akanksha Das, Advocates.

+ O.M.P. 33/2016 & I.A. Nos. 10716/2016, 2583/2017, 16467/2019 & 3059/2022

AIR INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Padma Priya and Ms. Akanksha Das, Advocates.

versus

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar, Mr. Shah Rukh Ahmad and Mr. Mandeep Baisala, Advocates.
Mr. Bijender Singh, Mr. Krishna



Gaur, Advocates.
Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Shalini
Nair, Advocates for UOI.

+ O.M.P. 34/2016 & I.A. 10718/2016

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA NOW AIR INDIA
LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Ms. Padma Priya and Ms. Akanksha
Das, Advocates.

versus

INDIAN AIRCRAFT TECHNICIANS ASSOCIATION, & ORS.

..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar, Mr. Shah Rukh
Ahmad and Mr. Mandeep Baisala,
Advocates.
Mr. Achin Goel, Advocate for Mr.
Rakesh Kumar, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Shalini
Nair, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
04.04.2022

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM. It is not possible to hear the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 25th July, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 4, 2022
nd