



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 152/2016**

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY) & ANR.

..... Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Dinesh Chandra-in-person.

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Anajan Gosain, Ms. Shalini Nair
and Ms. Ritika Khangwal, Advocates
for JD-2.

Ms. Akanksha Das, Advocate for Air
India Ltd.

+ **O.M.P. 33/2016**

AIR INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Akanksha Das, Advocate for Air
India Ltd.

versus

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Anajan Gosain, Ms. Shalini Nair
and Ms. Ritika Khangwal, Advocates
for R-2.

Mr. Dinesh Chandra-in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

17.05.2022

EX.APPL.(OS) 2924/2022 (for early hearing) in EX.P. 152/2016



I.A. 7625/2022 (for early hearing) in O.M.P. 33/2016

1. All India Aircraft Engineers Association has succeeded in the award and there is no stay in respect thereof. The execution petition is now listed for hearing on 25th July, 2022. Counsel for the Judgment Debtor in EX. P. 152/2016 states that the objection petitions, which are pending consideration, are also listed on 25th July, 2022. In the absence of any stay on the impugned award, execution proceedings should proceed. However, considering that the matter is already listed on 25th July, 2022, which is a short date, appropriate directions may be passed on the said date.
2. Re-notify on the date already fixed *i.e.*, 25th July, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 17, 2022
nd