



\$~14 &18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 152/2016 & Ex. APPLs. (OS) 785-86/2016, 261/2022,
2924/2022

**ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY)**

& ANR.

..... Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Ms.
Shambhavi Pandey, Advocates

versus

**AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN)
& ORS.**

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms.
Priyanka M.P., Mr. Ayush
Dhawan, Ms. Shivangi Sud,
Advocates for R-1

18

AND

+ O.M.P. 33/2016 & I.As. 10716/2016, 2583/2017, 16467/2019,
3059/2022, 7625/2022

AIR INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms.
Priyanka M.P., Mr. Ayush
Dhawan, Ms. Shivangi Sud,
Advocates
(M:9910044138;email:admin@
dmd.law)

versus

**ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS
ASSOCIATION**

.... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar, Advocate
(M:9654058625)
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Ms.
Shambhavi Pandey, Advocates



Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Dipika
Sharma, Ms. Ritika Khanagwal,
Ms. Shalini Nair, Advocates for
R-2
(email:anjanagosainchambers@
gmail.com)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
25.07.2022

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondent in EX.P. 152/2016 and on behalf of petitioner in O.M.P. 33/2016.
2. As requested, adjourned to 02.11.2022.
3. Parties are directed to file their brief note of submissions before the next date.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 25, 2022
au