



\$~17 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 152/2016 & EX.APPLs.(OS) 785/2016, 786/2016,
261/2022, 2924/2022

**ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY)**

& ANR.

..... Decree Holders

Through: Mr Sandeep Sharma, Mr.
Krishna Gaur, Ms. Konika
Mitra, Ms. Shambhavi Pandey,
Advocates (M:9811022432)
Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Sameer Kumar, Mr.
Shah Rukh Ahmad, Mr. Sahil
Chowdhury, Mr. Mandeep
Baisala, Mr. Chandan Singh,
Advocates

versus

**AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN)
& ORS.**

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Mr. Lynn
Pereira, Ms. Priyanka M.P., Mr.
Ayush Dhawan, Ms. Shivangi
Sud, Ms. Srishti Prakash,
Advocates for JUDGMENT
DEBTOR-1 (M:9910044138)

18

WITH

+ O.M.P. 33/2016 & I.As. 10716/2016, 2583/2017, 16467/2019,
3059/2022, 7625/2022

AIR INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Mr. Lynn
Pereira, Ms. Priyanka M.P., Mr.
Ayush Dhawan, Ms. Shivangi
Sud, Ms. Srishti Prakash,



Advocates

versus

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS
ASSOCIATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Sameer Kumar, Mr.
Shah Rukh Ahmad, Mr. Sahil
Chowdhury, Mr. Mandeep
Baisala, Mr. Chandan Singh,
Advocates
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Mr.
Krishna Gaur, Ms. Konika
Mitra, Ms. Shambhavi Pandey,
Advocates (M:9811022432)
Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Shalini
Nair, Ms. Ritika Khanagwal,
Advocate for UOI

19

AND

+

O.M.P. 34/2016 & I.A. 10718/2016

NATIONAL AVIATION COMPANY OF INDIA NOW AIR
INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Mr.
Amit K. Mishra, Mr. Sanjeet
Ranjan, Ms. Anandita Barman,
Mr. Siddhant Bajaj, Mr. Ameez
Samuel, Advocates

versus

INDIAN AIRCRAFT TECHNICIANS ASSOCIATION,
& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate
for R-1 (M:9818946602)
Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Shalini
Nair, Ms. Ritika Khanagwal,
Advocate for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA



ORDER

02.11.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing]

1. It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that written submissions have been filed yesterday. However, the same are not on record. Written submissions are stated to have been filed on behalf of the petitioner also, however, none of the written submissions are on record.
2. Parties are directed to have the written submission placed on record.
3. Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Id. counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Bijender Singh, Advocate who was earlier representing the decree holder in EX.P. 152/2016. He submits that the earlier counsel has not given discharge in the present petition since his dues towards fees has still not been paid.
4. Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Advocate states that he may be given liberty to file a short note of submissions in support of the submissions he wishes to make along with judgments. Liberty is granted.

O.M.P. 34/2016

5. Written submissions have not been filed by the parties. Let the written submissions be filed by the parties accordingly.
6. List on 06.12.2022 at 2:30 P.M.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 2, 2022

au