



\$~22-23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(22)+ EX.P. 152/2016

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY) & ANR.

..... Decree Holders

Through: Mr.Sameer Kumar,
Mr.Shahrukh Ahmad,
Mr.Mandeep Baisala, Advs.
Mr.Bijender Singh, Ms.Akshita
Nigam, Advs.

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms.Anuradha Dutt,
Ms.Priyanka M.P., Ms.Shivangi
Sud & Ms.Srishti Prakash,
Advs. for JD-1.

(23) O.M.P. 33/2016

AIR INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Anuradha Dutt,
Ms.Priyanka M.P., Ms.Shivangi
Sud & Ms.Srishti Prakash,
Advs.

versus

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sameer Kumar,
Mr.Shahrukh Ahmad,
Mr.Mandeep Baisala, Advs.
Mr.Bijender Singh, Ms.Akshita
Nigam, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

15.03.2023

EX.APPL.(OS) 263/2023 in Ex.P.152/2016

IA 5077/2023 in OMP 33/2016



1. With the consent of the learned counsels for the parties, the date of hearing of these petitions is preponed to 24th March, 2023.
2. The applications are allowed.
3. I am informed that another petition, being OMP no.34/2016, is also connected with the present petitions.
4. With the consent of the learned counsels for the parties (Mr.Shivam Chanana, Advocate for the petitioner; and Mr.Achin Goel, Advocate (through VC) for the respondent), the date in OMP no.34/2016 is also preponed to 24th March, 2023.
5. The date of 27.03.2023 in all three petitions shall stand cancelled.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 15, 2023
RN