



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 152/2016

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY)

& ANR.

..... Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar, Advocate.

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN)

& ORS.

..... Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Priyanka M.P., Ms. Shivangi
Sud, Mr. Arkaprava Dass, Advocates
for R-1.

Mr. K.C. Mittal, Advocate for
Intervenors.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

14.02.2024

EX.APPL.(OS) 785/2016 (u/O21, Rule 41 of CPC)

Mr. Sameer Kumar, learned counsel for the decree holder, states that
the application rendered infructuous.

The application stands disposed of.

EX.APPL.(OS) 786/2016 (for condonation of delay)

This is an application for condonation of 29 days in refilling of the
petition.

For the reasons states in the application, the application is allowed.



EX.APPL.(OS) 261/2022 (under Rule 4, Chapter-V of DHC Rules)

This application has been filed by the decree holder placing on record a change of the counsel.

Decree holder is now represented by Mr. Sameer Kumar, learned counsel, who has filed his *vakalatnama*. The erstwhile counsel is, therefore, discharged.

The application is disposed of.

EX.APPL.(OS) 2924/2022 (early hearing)

This is an application for early hearing of the petition.

As the execution petition is listed today, the application is therefore disposed of.

EX.APPL.(OS) 967/2023 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

EX.P. 152/2016 & EX.APPL.(OS) 966/2023

Learned counsel for the judgment debtors state that orders passed by the Division Bench in an appeal arising out of a petition for setting aside of the award, the awarded amount has been secured by deposit and bank guarantee.

At joint request, list on 24.05.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

'Bhupi'/'