



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 152/2016 & EX.APPL.(OS) 966/2023**

**ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY) & ANR.**

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr Sameer Kumar and Ms Somi
Sharma, Advs. (through VC)

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED (THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms Priyanka MP, Mr Arkaprava Dass
and Ms Srishti Prakash, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **23.09.2024**

Learned counsel for the judgement-debtors states that the Appeal is to
be listed before the Division Bench.

At request, list the matter on 16.12.2024.

JASMEET SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

sr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)