



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 152/2016, EX. APPL (OS) 966/2023

**ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY) & ANR.**

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar, Ms. Soni
Sharma, Advs.

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Priyanka M.P, Mr. Arkaprava
Dass, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

16.12.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the decretal amount has been secured by way of deposit and bank guarantee in the FAO(OS) 125/2023, filed under Section 37 of the A&C Act, 1996 [assailing the order whereby the petition under Section 34 was dismissed].
2. The said appeal is now stated to be listed on 13.01.2025.
3. In the circumstances, re-notify on 14.04.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/uk