



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 152/2016, EX.APPL.(OS) 966/2023**
ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY) & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar, Mr. Vaibhav
Pachauri, Advs.

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Lynn Pereira, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
31.07.2025

%

List the matter after the hearing of the appeal on 31.10.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 31, 2025/DM