



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 152/2016 & EX.APPL.(OS) 966/2023 (Seeking permission to place on record the list of engineers/ employees who are also entitled to admitted arrears between 01.01.1997 to 31.12.2006)

**ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY) & ANR.**

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar and Mr.
Vaibhav Pachauri, Advocates.

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Suman Yadav and Ms.
Seema Mehta, Advocates.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **20.01.2026**

1. An appeal under Section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, preferred in respect of the award which forms the subject matter of the present Execution Petition, is pending for pronouncement of judgment.

2. At the request of the parties, list on 19.03.2026.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
JANUARY 20, 2026/nd/her**