



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.P. 152/2016 & EX.APPL.(OS) 966/2023 (Seeking permission to place on record the list of engineers/ employees who are also entitled to admitted arrears between 01.01.1997 to 31.12.2006)

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY) & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar, Advocate
(Appearance not given).

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Suman Yadav and Ms.
Seema Mehta, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
19.03.2026

%

1. In the present matter, learned counsel for the parties submit that the Judgment in Appeal, being FAO(OS) 125/2023, filed under Section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 as against the Arbitral Award, of which enforcement is sought for in the present Petition, is pending for pronouncement by the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court.

2. In view of the same, list on 29.04.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
MARCH 19, 2026/tk/dj