



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 152/2016**

**ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY) & ANR.**

.....Decree Holders

Through: **Mr. Sameer Kumar and Mr.
Vaibhav Pachauri, Advocates.**

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **06.04.2026**

EX.APPL.(OS) 474/2026 (For Early hearing)

1. The present Application has been filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, by the Decree Holders, seeking early hearing of the present Petition.
2. Considering the heavy board of this Court, it would not be possible to prepone the date of hearing *i.e.*, 29.04.2026.
3. Accordingly, the present Application is dismissed.

EX.P. 152/2016

4. Accordingly, list on the date already fixed, *i.e.*, 29.04.2026.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
APRIL 06, 2026/nd/dj**