



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 152/2016 & EX.APPL.(OS) 966/2023 (Seeking permission to place on record the list of engineers/employees)

ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY) & ANR.

.....Decree Holders

Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar & Mr.
Vaibhav Pachauri, Advs.

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Lynn Pereira, Ms. Suman
Yadav & Ms. Seema Mehta,
Advs.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties are *ad idem* that the parties are in the midst of settlement talks.
2. They further submit that the SLP preferred against the judgment in the appeal under Section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, is next listed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 18.05.2026.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 07.08.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

APRIL 29, 2026/v/va/kv