



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012668092016

+ **EX.P. 152/2016, EX.APPL.(OS) 966/2023**

**ALL INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEEERS ASSOCIATION
(THROUGH AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY)
& ANR.**

.....Decree Holder

Through:

versus

AIR INDIA LIMITED(THROUGH CHAIRMAN) & ORS.

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: **Mr. Lynn Pereira, Ms. Suman
Yadav, Ms. Seema Mehta,
Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

07.08.2026

1. Learned Counsel appearing for both parties are *ad idem* that the pending SLP has been disposed of. However, the order is not yet uploaded.

2. As prayed, list on 22.09.2026.

3. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner shall satisfy the Court on the aspect of stamp duty deposited on the award for the purposes of execution on the next date of hearing.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/at